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Honorable Board of Commissioners
Housing Authority of the

County of Los Angeles

383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration
500 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Commissioners:
APPROVE HOUSING AUTHORITY SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE CHARGES
(ALL DISTRICTS)
(3 Vote)

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOUR BOARD:

1. Approve the Housing Authority’'s amended Schedule of Maintenance
Charges (Maintenance Charges), which establishes the fees charged to
conventional public housing residents for repairing damage to Housing
Authority property caused by residents and/or their guests ("resident-
caused damages"), to be effective upon Board approval.

2. Authorize the Executive Director to increase the materials charge to reflect
the current, actual costs of materials used by the Housing Authority for the
repair of resident-caused damage, to be effective upon Board approval;
and authorize the Executive Director to update the materials charge on a
yearly basis.

3. Authorize the Executive Director to increase the labor charge assessed for
repair of resident-caused damage by $5.00 per year over a three-year
period, from $14.25 per hour to $29.25 per hour; to reflect the current,
actual labor costs incurred by the Housing Authority, to be effective upon
Board approval; and authorize the Executive Director, thereafter, to
increase the labor charge as needed, in an amount not to exceed the
actual hourly rate, including employee benefits, of Housing Authority
employees performing the repair of resident-caused damages.



Honorable Board of Commissioners
September 7, 2004
Page 2

PURPOSE/JUSTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED ACTION:

The Housing Authority last updated its Maintenance Charges in 1991. The
recommended changes are needed to reflect current actual costs incurred by the
Housing Authority for the repair of resident damage.

FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING:

There is no fiscal impact to the County general fund. The fees collected from the
Maintenance Charges are for the reimbursement of funds expended by the Housing
Authority for labor and materials costs.

FACTS AND PROVISIONS/LEGAL REQUIREMENTS:

Section 24 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Part 966.5 (24 CFR 966.5), authorizes
housing authorities to incorporate into the Lease Agreement other charges in addition to
rent. Typically included as part of this "Schedule of Other Charges" are the security
deposit, repair of resident-caused damage, and a late fee for unpaid rent.

The Housing Authority applies maintenance charges for repairs to resident-caused
damage beyond normal wear and tear, such as, but not limited to, holes in walls and
doors, broken locksets, and disabled smoke detectors. In 1991, the Housing Authority
established a uniform fee schedule comprised of a $14.25 per hour labor charge, plus a
fixed materials cost. This standardized fee schedule is no longer adequate to
compensate the Housing Authority for expenses incurred in the repair of resident-
caused damage.

The revised Maintenance Charges include an increase in the labor charge, from $14.25
per hour to $29.25 per hour, to be phased-in in $5.00 increments over a three-year
period, and a materials charge that reflects the actual cost incurred by the Housing
Authority for the purchase of items related to the repair. Repairs are charged in one-
half hour increments. Repair work completed within one-half hour is charged at one-half
hour. However, repair work completed beyond one-half hour, but less than one hour is
charged as one hour. While the price of materials does fluctuate periodically, residents
can expect the materials charge to remain fairly constant. In accordance with 24 CFR
966.5, residents will have 30 days to review and respond to future proposed
modifications to the maintenance charges, which the Housing Authority will consider
prior to the proposed modifications becoming effective.

On May 1, 2004, the Housing Authority mailed a written notice to each resident
regarding the proposed revisions and the 30-day comment period, which ran from May
10, 2004 to June 8, 2004. Residents also received Spanish and Russian translations of
the notice. The Housing Authority did not receive any written comments from the
residents by the close of the 30-day comment period.
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On July 28, 2004, the Housing Commission recommended approval of this action.

This letter has been reviewed by County Counsel.

IMPACT ON CURRENT PROGRAMS:

Updating the Maintenance Charges will enable the Housing Authority to assess fees for
the repair of resident-caused damages that reflect actual costs for materials and labor.

Respectfully Submitted,

CARLOS JACKSON
Executive Director

Attachment: 1
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Materials Price List

Description
Filter HVAC Assorted
Cap Burner Assembly
Wall Heater Gas Conventional
Dryer Vent Assembly
Range 30" Gas W/Ignitor
Burner/Spark Ignitor Module Range
Gas Valve Range (Burner)
Fan Blade Range Hood
Lignt Cover/Range Hood
Filter Range Hood
Motor 2 Speed Range Hood
Range Hood White 30"
Knob Range
Gasket Range/Oven
Ignitor Range Oven
Thermostat Range Oven
Switch Ignitor Range
Defrost/Thermostat Refrigeration
Refrigerator 18 Cu. Ft.
Evaporator Fan Motor Refrigerator
Gasket Refrigerator
Gas Valve Compact Wall Heater
Thermocouple 18"
Wall Heater Cover Conventional ( Williams )
Power Cord 3' Appliance
Breaker 20/20
Lens (Clear) Acrylic 2' x 4'
Ballast Double Tube
Ballast Single Tube
Battery 9V
Breaker 15 Amps
Breaker 20 Amps
Space Cover for Breaker
Bulb 60 Watt
Bulb LU250
Cover Ceiling Exhaust Fan 10" x 10"
Fan Blade - Bathroom Exhaust
Fixture F-40 Flourescent
Lamp F-40 Flourescent
Cover Two Tube Wrap
Fixture Light Pendent (Drop)
Fixture GE-LTG-MH 120V-175W
Fixture Porcelain
Lamp 60 Watts 96" Flourescent
Lamp Circline Fluorescent
Lamp U Tube 1 1/2" 40W Fluorescent
GFCI
Plate Cover GFCI
Cover 6" & 8" Globe Lamp
Lamp Heat 250
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Cost
4.95
28.94
320
4.52
260
14
36
2.35

6.71
19
39.8
4.22
12.79
16.84
58.39
7.6
14.5
650
29.73
44.21
85.84
3.66
67
5.97

5.85
17.86

1.5

0.99
0.38
40
5.5
1.75
24.39
1.5
15.99
24.99
350
1.76
3.75
1.46
3.99
12.6
0.58
6.28
3.5
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CAR Fixture 70 W HPS 160
CAR Fixture Street Light Cobra Head HPS 220
CAR Cover Junction Box 1
CAR Cover Lens 14" OPAL Channel Glass 5.65
CAR Outlet Duplex 2.5
CAR Outlet Single 3.86
CAR Photo Cell 10
CAR Lamp PL 13 1.97
CAR Plate Double 1.5
CAR Plate Cable 1.5
CAR Plate Receptacle Duplex 0.35
CAR Plate Single Blank 0.25
CAR Plate Switch Single 0.25
CAR Socket Bulb (Interior) 1.18
CAR Socket Bulb Module Base (Exterior) 15.49
CAR Smoke Detector ( BRK)) 9.97
CAR RKM 400 Watts (Pole Light Kit) 98.13
CAR Switch 3 Way 2.79
CAR Switch Single Pole 1.21
CAR Telephone Jack 2
CAR TRANS = 8H4M-C500-K (Spartan Ballast) 63.65
CAR Transformer 250/150 24V 10
CAR Plate Triple Combo 0.79
CAR Plate Weatherproof 3.39
CAR Cover Lens Drum 8.2
CAR Wiremold 2 Gang Box 8.49
CAR Wiremold Circular Fixture Box 8.49
CAR Wiremold Internal/External/Flat Elbow 1.99
CAR Wiremold Raceway Track (5') 5.99
CAR Wiremold Switch/Receptacle box 7.46
CAR Lamp 175 Watts HPS 27.13
CAR Lamp 400 Watts HPS 40.34
CAR Fixture HPS Square Wall Mounted 100W 90
CAR Blub, Flourescent Flood Enertron 2000 26
CAR Breaker 40/40 15
CAR Lamp PL-9 2.97
CAR Switch 20 AMP (Seniors A/C) 8.99
CAR Timer Spring Wound 30 Min. 18.85
CAR Adapter PL-13 Hardwire (Ballast) 6.49
CAR Fixture Light With 3"or 4" Base 8.87
CAR Lamp Holder Flourescent 0.78
CAR Lamp 70 W HPS 15.03
CAR Timer STDP 120 Volt 75
CAR Threshold Aluminum 11.29
CAR Floor Tile VCT 1/8" 0.8
CAR Floor Tile VCT 3/32" 1.15
CAR Door sweep 4,99
CAR Closet Door By-Pass Track 26.99
CAR Closet Door Guide 0.89
CAR Closet Door Rollers 2.95
CAR Closet Rod (1 3/8") 1.25
CAR Closet Rod Socket 2/Pk 2
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CAR Closet Rod Bracket Support 2.34
CAR Curtain Rods 2.25
CAR Cutting Board 14.34
CAR Door 24" x 80" x 1 3/8" H/B - H/C 19.52
CAR Door 34" x 80" x 1 3/4" H/B - S/C 59
CAR Door 34" x 84" x 1 3/4" H/B - S/C 60
CAR Door 30" x 80" x 1 3/8" H/B - H/C 19.75
CAR Door 36" x 80" x 1 3/8" H/B - H/C 18.55
CAR Door 36" x 84" x 1 3/4" H/C - S/C 70
CAR Door Chain Lock 2.59
CAR Door Chime With Viewer 17.26
CAR Door Hinge 5.7
CAR Door Lockplate 18.5
CAR Door Stop (Hinge Pin) 0.94
CAR Door Stops 3" Cast Zinc 0.89
CAR Door Casing Trim Molding 5
CAR Door Viewer 2.73
CAR Drawer Slide (Metal) 10.99
CAR Drawer Track Rear Guide 0.49
CAR Cove Base Floor Mold 1.76
CAR Cabinet Hinge 0.93
CAR Deadbolt Schlage B160 20.33
CAR Deadbolt Schlage DBL Cyl. 39.5
CAR Adjustable Backset 7.79
CAR Dummy Knob Schlage 13.24
CAR Handicap Lever Lock (Exterior) 54.1
CAR Passage Lock 14.85
CAR Privacy Lock 12.79
CAR Spring Latch, 2 3/4" Schlage 15.39
CAR Screen Door Rollers 3.23
CAR Screen Frame Alluminum 39.99
CAR Sliding Window Lock 0.25
CAR Sliding Glass Door Handle 15.99
CAR Sliding Glass Door Wheel 10.04
CAR Sliding Screen Door Latch & Pull 4.39
CAR Traverse Rod 18.99
CAR Door Shoe and Kick Plate U-Shape 19.99
CAR Door Shoe W/Drip Cap U-Shape 7.99
CAR Weatherstripping Vinyl Door 7.62
CAR Pull 2 1/8" Handle Flush Wardrobe 3.59
CAR Vertical Blind Vanes Long 24
CAR Vertical Blind Vanes Short 1.53
CAR Vertical Blind Head Rail Long 11.71
CAR Catcher Closet Door 1.75
CAR Jam Door Exterior 12.86
CAR Screen Fiber Glass 15.43
CAR Window Rollers ea. 1.95
CAR Schlage, Entry Lock 21.95
CAR Mildew Remover Qt. 9.38
CAR Valve Anti-Siphon Brass 3/4" 13.33
CAR Coupling / Adaptor / Reducer 0.26
CAR Connector Dry Splice w/Sealant 1.52
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CAR Sprinkler Hunter Adj 17A/PS04 1.79
CAR Sprinkler Hunter PGP Adj. 9.69
CAR Timer Irritrol 336.88
CAR LID Carson 12" x 17" 4.02
CAR Nipples 0.07
CAR PVC Cap Slip 0.15
CAR PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 27.5
CAR Rainbird Nozzle 1
CAR TEE Slip/Slip/Slip 3/4" 0.4
CAR Bleeder Valve Screw Valcon 5.2
CAR Valve, Valcon 11.51
CAR Asphalt Repair Patch 4.19
CAR Concrete Mix Bag 5
CAR Fire Extinguisher 5 Ibs. 29.45
CAR Fire Extinguisher 2.5 Ibs. 23
CAR Paint Navajo White Gal. 3.44
CAR ABS 45* 1.53
CAR ABS 90* 0.99
CAR P Trap 25
CAR ABS Pipe 4.2
CAR ABS Reducer 1.09
CAR ABS Plug 0.69
CAR ABS Tub Drain Waste & Overflow 1-1/2" 15.7
CAR ABS WYE 1.46
CAR Shower Head 5.37
CAR ABS / POLY 90* Waste Elbow 1-1/2" 1.28
CAR Auto Washer Bibb / Laundry 0.64
CAR Ball Valve 7.59
CAR Ballcock IBI Coast 10" 3.1
CAR Basket Strainer 1.12
CAR Basket Strainer Assembly Complete 7.87
CAR Brass Coupling / Nipples 1.68
CAR Hose Bib 2.3
CAR Closet Bolts 1.41
CAR Closet Wax Ring 0.49
CAR Angle Stop 1/2" x 1/2" Compression 2.88
CAR Copper Adaptor Male / Female 0.1
CAR Copper Drop Ear to TIP 90* Elbow 1/2" 1.66
CAR Copper Tube Cap 0.38
CAR Extension Tubes 17 Guage 1-1/4" x 12" Chrome 5.09
CAR Flex Line Water heater 3.89
CAR Float Tank balls 0.48
CAR Galvanized 90* 6.88
CAR Galvanized Nipple / Coupling 0.63
CAR Garbage Disposal 25.91
CAR Garbage Disposal Splash Guard 2.85
CAR Gas Flex Line 0.77
CAR Gas Cock 2.86
CAR Flapper Toilet 2.55
CAR Aerator Moen 1.66
CAR Cartridge 1200-B Moen 20.14
CAR Faucet 4696 Moen 69.59
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Materials Price List

Faucet 7300 Moen 62.92
Handicap Level Faucet Handle Shower Moen Hot/Cold 25.99
Faucet Spout Kitchen Moen 49.96
Rebuild Kit Lavatory Faucet Moen 2.06
Pop-Up Basin Stopper Plastic 2.19
Balance Spool Tub/Shower Moen 45.89
Tub-Shower Valve, #3169 Moen 78.75
No Hub Coupling 2.8
Toilet Bowl Flange 4" 156.39
Pipe Insulation 7.42
Pop-Up Basin Assembly 4.44
Pop-Up Extension 0.58
Pop-Up Rod 1.45
Flex Line (water Supply) Stainless Steel 2.8
Urinal Repair Kit Sloan 1.5 16.85
Sloan Control Stop Reapir Kit 6.64
Vacuum Breaker Kit F.V. Sloan 1.69
Tank Flush Lever Brass Chr. Plated 2.3
Tank To Bowl Set (Bolts) 4.91
T/P Valve With S. 3/4" Water Heater 3.42
Toilet Regular Complete Set 104.47
Toilet Paper Holder 1.44
Toilet Seat Elongated White 9.86
Toilet Seat Regular White 9.52
Towel Bar 5.71
Tub Drain Overflow Gasket 0.49
Tub Drain Stoper 2.23
Tub Spout w/Driverter 1/2" Thread 13.98
copper Pipe 17.76
Water Heater 40 Gal. 211.22
Water Heater Earthquake Strap 13.36
Copper 90* 4.5
Copper Union 47.91
Shower Cartridge #1222 33.95
Hand Held Shower Hose 9.79
Shower Valve Handle 20.88
ABS Tail Piece 1.25
Hand Held Shower Complete Set 20.25
ABS / POLY Waste Line Extension 1.25
Water Supply Toilet 1.36
Garbage Disposal Stopper 1.1
Filter HYAC Assorted 2
Spark Ignitor Module Burner-Oven 25.5
Cleaner Coil 15
Sealer Glen Coats 15
Wire Nut Porcelain 2
Range 30" Gas W/Ignitor 320
Burner/Spark Range 11
Burner/Spark Ignitor Module Range 14
Range Hood 30" 54
Diffuser Cover/Range Hood 4
Filter Range Hood 0.91
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Materials Price List

EAS Motor 1 Speed Range Hood 24.5
EAS Switch Range Hood 6
EAS Knob Range 6
EAS Safety Gas Valve Oven 48
EAS Ignitor Range Oven 25
EAS Thermostat Range Oven 52
EAS Switch Ignitor Range 7.6
EAS Refrigerant 22 20
EAS Refrigerator 14 Cu. Ft. 420
EAS Thermocouple 18" 3.66
EAS Thermocouple 36" 4.29
EAS Blub 40 Watts Appliance 0.94
EAS Pilot Generator Assembly 25
EAS Thermostat Millivolt Heat only (Honeywell) 14
EAS Switch High Limit For Wall Heater 12
EAS Breaker 15/15 9
EAS Breaker 20/20 10.66
EAS Breaker 60 Amps/220V 15
EAS Ballast F-40 Fixture 9.79
EAS Ballast Single Tube Fixture 9
EAS Battery 9V 0.96
EAS Breaker 15 Amps 8
EAS Breaker 20 Amps 8.02
EAS Space Cover for Breaker 1
EAS Bulb 60 Watt 0.42
EAS Bulb LU250 10.31
EAS Light Fixture Ceiling Square 12" 5
EAS GFCI Receptable/Switch Combination 21.88
EAS Switch/Receptacle Combination 4.29
EAS Contactors 2
EAS Conduit EMT 2
EAS Cover Ceiling Exhaust Fan 10" x 10" 5.5
EAS Fan Blade - Bathroom Exhaust 2
EAS Fan Motor - Bathroom Exhaust 15.27
EAS Fixture F-40 Flourescent 20
EAS Lamp F-40 Flourescent 1.5
EAS Fixture 22 Watt Fourescent 28
EAS Fixture Porcelain Keyless 1.69
EAS Flood Lamp 75 Watts 120 Volts 2000 C. Power 6.29
EAS Fuses Assorted 1
EAS GFCI 10.29
EAS Plate Cover GFCI 0.58
EAS Cover U-Bend 16" Glass 6.25
EAS Cover 6" Globe Lamp 0.19
EAS Cover 12" Globe Square Lamp 6
EAS Radiant Heater Ceiling 39.91
EAS Fixture 250W HPS 160
EAS Cover Junction Box 1
EAS Junction Box Double 4
EAS Junction Box Single 217
EAS Ballast Set - 250 (Kennal) 53.85
EAS Ballast Set - 70 (Kennal) 24.62
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Materials Price List

EAS Cover-250 Light (Kennal) 20
EAS Cover-70 Light (Kennal) 20
EAS Visor (Kennal) 22
EAS Lamp 22 Watt Round Flourescent 5
EAS Bulb Light 7W 0.75
EAS Outlet Duplex 2.8
EAS Outlet Single 9.5
EAS Photo Cell 10
EAS Lamp PL 13 10
EAS Plate Combo Outlet & Switch 1.41
EAS Plate Receptacle/Cable 1.15
EAS Plate Receptacle Duplex 0.3
EAS Plate Single Blank 0.25
EAS Plate Switch Single 0.25
EAS Socket Bulb Porcelain 1.15
EAS Relays 5
EAS Smoke Detector (BRK) 15.7
EAS Switch 3 Way 3
EAS Switch Single Pole 1.55
EAS Jack Plate Telephone 2
EAS Jack Plate Round Telephone 1.47
EAS Plate Triple Gang Switch 0.79
EAS Plate Receptacle Single 0.23
EAS Fixture Wall Mount Signaling Device 18
EAS Motor Blower Trash Exhaust Fan 24
EAS Lamp Holder Flourescent 2
EAS Plate Switch Double 1
EAS Plate Combo GFI/Switch 1.5
EAS Lamp 25 Watt Flourescent 6
EAS Nut Holder Light Cover 2
EAS Lamp Miniature 4
EAS Lamp 70 W HPS 2413
EAS Lamp PL 13 Watt Dulux 1.5
EAS Lamp 100 Watt Mercury Vapor 18
EAS Ballast Kit 175 Watt 30
EAS Lamp Metal High Light Medium Base 8
EAS Plate Blank Double Gang 1.5
EAS Fixture 6" 7.86
EAS Timer STDP 120 Volt 38.59
EAS Light Fluorescent T-12, 24" 3.39
EAS Address Assorted Door Accessory 3" 2
EAS Threshold Aluminum 11.29
EAS Floor Tile VCT 1/8" 36
EAS Floor Tile VCT 3/32" 24.75
EAS Molding Base Shoe Wall Accessory 15
EAS Closet Door Guide 1.65
EAS Closet Door Rollers 1.99
EAS Closet Rod (1 3/8") 1.25
EAS Closet Rod Socket 2/Pk 2.45
EAS Cove Base Adhesive (Tube) 2.59
EAS Door 24" x 80" x 1 3/8" H/B - H/C 17.99
EAS Door 30" x 80" x 1 3/8" H/B - H/C 22.49
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EAS Door 36" x 80" x 1 3/4" H/B - S/C 60
EAS Door 36" x 80" x 1 3/8" H/B - H/C 22
EAS Door Chime With Viewer 13.99
EAS Door Hinge 4.99
EAS Door Knocker 3
EAS Door Lockplate One Hole 11.86
EAS Door Lockplate Two Hole 14.78
EAS Door Stop (Hinge Pin) 0.25
EAS Door Stop Wood Molding 5
EAS Door Stops 3" Cast Zinc 0.8
EAS Door Casing Trim Molding 6
EAS Drawer Slide (Metal) 13.95
EAS Drawer Track Rear Guide 0.49
EAS Duct Tape 4.66
EAS Cove Base Floor Mold 4" 2
EAS Adhesive 4 Gal. VCT Floor Tile 30.95
EAS Blank Key Mailbox 0.38
EAS Back Set Kwikset 6
EAS Passage Lock Kwikset 10
EAS Privacy Lock Kwikset 10
EAS Mailbox Lock Universal 1
EAS Medicine Cabinet Surface Mount 36.99
EAS Padlock Master # 3 3210 8.1
EAS Padlock Master # 5 3210 14.95
EAS Deadbolt Schlage DBL Cyl. 27.95
EAS Backset Schlage Deadbolt Adjustable 7.79
EAS Dummy Knob #FI70N Schlage 6.29
EAS Handicap Lever Lock 2 3/4" Schlage 541
EAS Handicap Lever Lock 2 3/8" Schlage 541
EAS Blanks Key 5 PIN SC1 Schlage 18.4
EAS Passage Lock Plymouth Brass Schlage 11.48
EAS Privacy Lock Bell Brass 12
EAS Spring Latch, 2 3/4" Schlage 17.16
EAS Screen Door Rollers 2.89
EAS Screen Spline 30
EAS Sliding Glass Door Wheel 10.8
EAS Sliding Screen Door 53.95
EAS Sliding Screen Door Latch & Pull 4.39
EAS Weatherstripping Vinyl Door 6.98
EAS Pull 2 1/8" Handle Flush Wardrobe 3.59
EAS Vertical Blind Bracket 2
EAS Vertical Blind Vanes Long 2
EAS Vertical Blind Vanes Short 1.5
EAS Drawer Guide Plastic 2
EAS Vertical Blind Head Rail Short 20
EAS Vertical Blind Head Rail Long 30
EAS Vertical Blind Master Carrier 15
EAS Pull Handle 6 1/2" Utility 12
EAS Screen Door Opener Kit 15
EAS Catcher Cabinet Door 2
EAS Catcher Colset Door 2.5
EAS Knob Cabinet Door 21.49
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Jam Door Interior

Jam Door Exterior

Stair Molding Aluminum
Screen Fiber Glass

Degreaser 32 oz. 409
Cleanser 21 oz. Ajax
Pre-Cleaner for Carpet 16 oz.
Bleach 1 Gal.

Degreaser 1 Gal

Gloves Disposable Latex Pkg 100
Stripper Floor

Wax Floor

Deodorizer Gel Apple

Cleaner Glass

Paper Towel C-Fold

Liners 12-16 Gal 500/Cs
Liners 40-45 Gal. .2 Mil

Paper Towels Multifold
Cleaner Pine

Cleaner Porcelain Tile & Bowl
Cleaner Restroom

Sprayer Plastic Bottle
Deodorant Urinal Tabs Blocks
Cleaner Office Desk

Oil 2 Cycle

Blade Chain Saw

Coupling Slip/Slip 1"

Coupling Slip/Slip 1/2"
Coupling Slip/Slip 1 1/2"
Coupling Slip/Slip 1 1/4"
Coupling Slip/Slip 2"

Coupling Slip/Slip 3/4"
Connector Dry Splice w/Sealant
Blade Edger

ELL Rud. Slip/Thread 3/4" x 1/2"
ELL Slip/Slip 1"

ELL Slip/Slip 1 1/2"

ELL Slip/Slip 1 1/4"

ELL Thread/Thread 3/4"
Sprinkler Hunter Adj 17A/PS04 100/Box
Sprinkler Hunter 1-25 360 Full
Sprinkler Hunter 1-40 360 Full
LID Carson 12" x 17"

Grass Seed Marathon 25# Bag
Lid & Meter Box 12 x 17
Nipple 1/2" x Close

PVC Purple Primer

PVC Cap Slip 1/2"

PVC Cap Threaded 1/2"

PVC Cement

PVC ELL Slip/Slip 1/2"

PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 1/2"
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12
16.54
19.95
15.22

3.1
0.89
6.47
1.51

3.5
3.68
4.64
7.07

25
21.56
12.7
26.11
17.79
5.42
6.78
5.59
1.01
2.86
3.79

30
0.26
0.14
0.45
0.42
0.35
0.21

1.5

0.16
0.33
0.54
0.69

0.6

3.5
34.68
4.02
59.76
11.69
0.5

0.15
0.33

5.5
0.16
275



Materials Price List

EAS PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 3/4" 27.5
EAS PVC Slip Fix 1" 2.75
EAS PVC Slip Fix 1 1/2" 5.55
EAS Rain Bird 2" (1802) 1.38
EAS Rainbird 12" (1812) 5.15
EAS Rainbird 4" (1804) 1.28
EAS Rainbird Nozzle 15F 0.73
EAS Rainbird Nozzle 15H 0.76
EAS Rainbird Nozzle 15Q 0.72
EAS Rainbird Nozzle 15T 0.78
EAS Rainbird Nozzle 8H 1
EAS Adaptors Shrub (Plastic) 0.41
EAS Street ELL T/T (Marlex) 1/2" 0.11
EAS TEE Slip/Slip/Slip 3/4" 04
EAS TEE S/S/T1"x 1 1/2" 0.55
EAS TEE S/S/T 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 3/4" 1.61
EAS TEE S/S/T 3/4" 0.25
EAS TEE S/S/T 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" 0.36
EAS Tee 1 1/2" SSS 1.5
EAS Tee 1 1/4"x 1 1/4" x 1/2" SST 25
EAS Tee 2" x 2" x 3/4" SST 3
EAS ELL 45 Deg. SS 3/4" 1
EAS ELL 45 Deg. SS 1" 2
EAS ELL 45 Deg. SS 1/2" 1
EAS ELL ST 1/2" 1
EAS ELLTT 1" 2
EAS ELLTT 1" x 3/4" 1
EAS ELL Marlet 1 1/2" SS 3
EAS Adaptor 1" x 1 1/2" Coupler 2
EAS Adaptor 1 1/4" x 1" Coupler Slip Thread 25
EAS Fire Extinguisher 2 Ibs. 11.99
EAS Texture Spray 12
EAS Mice Traps ( Glue ) 2
EAS Rags Sheeting White 16.67
EAS WD-40 11 oz. 2.79
EAS Cement Patch Roof 15
EAS Wasp Spray 12
EAS Coveralls Disposable 4.19
EAS Dust Masks 3M 8210 15
EAS Paint. Exterior Water Base Taupe 51.7
EAS Graffiti and Paint Remover 5
EAS Masking Tape 2" 2.55
EAS Paint Brush, Latex/QOil 3" 11.83
EAS Paint Drop Cloth, 123 26.06
EAS Paint Drop Cloth, 4' x 15' 15
EAS Paint, Barley (SP-175) 51
EAS Paint, Bucket Grid 5 Gal. 0.8
EAS Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block, Can 12
EAS Paint, Meadow Green (SP-129) 70.12
EAS Paint, Navajo White, Semi Gloos 54.75
EAS Paint, Pearly Gates, Semi Gloss 52.86
EAS Paint, Soft Curve (DE-135) 50
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Paint, Traffic , White

Paint, Traffic , Yellow

Paint, Traffic , Black

Paint, Traffic , Blue

Paint, Traffic , Gray

Paint, Traffic , Red

Paint, Trotter Tan (DE-1035)

Paint, Walnut, Oil Base

Plastic Polysheeting 2 Mil

Roller Frames 4"

Roller Frames 7"

Roller Frames 9"

Roller Sleeves 4" x 1/2" Nap

Roller Sleeves 6" x 1/2" Nap

Roller Sleeves 9" x 1/2" Nap

Roller Sleeves 9" x 3/4" Nap
Spackling Compound Latex

Paint Woodlawn Green

Paint Swiss Coffee

ABS 45*

ABS 60*

ABS Continous Waste Assembly
ABS Coupling

ABS Male Adapter

ABS P Trap with Slip Joint Nut and Union 1-1/2"
ABS P Trap with Union 2"

ABS Sanitary TEE

ABS Tub Drain Waste & Overflow 1-1/2"
Shower Head

Filter Aqua Wells

Auto Washer Bibb / Laundry
Ballcock IBI Coast 10"

Ballcock Repair Kit 1B1

Basket Strainer

Basket Strainer Assembly Complete
Hose Bib

Caulk Tub/Tile (Dap) White

Tub Drain Tip Plate Chrome

Closet Bolts

Closet Wax Ring

Clothes Dryer, Outdoor

Angle Stop 1/2" x 1/2" Compression
Float Tank balls

Gas Flex Line

Gas Cock

Flapper Toilet

Lava Basin

Lavatory Drain 22 Guage Chrm Perforate OF 1 1/4" x 8"
Moen Extension 1" Handle for Shower Valves
Aerator Moen

Cartridge 1200-B Moen

Faucet 4696 Moen
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9.54
10.99
11.15
10.92

8.77
10.33
47.29
18.69
2242

2.54

0.9

2.98

3.44

5.45

2.2
1.75
6.54

80
55

1.57
277
0.49
0.67
4.19
8.88
1.75
9.91
3.96

3.67
3.52
0.16
1.12
7.55
2.76
2.09
1.46
0.47
0.49
29.25
2.05
0.46
0.29
4.88
2.22
30.15
5.44
24.88
1.66
11.54
54.88



Materials Price List

EAS Faucet 7300 Moen 62.92
EAS Handicap Level Faucet Handle Shower Moen Hot/Cold 27.93
EAS Faucet Handle Kitchen Moen Hot/Cold 24.44
EAS Rebuild Kit Lavatory Faucet Moen 6.82
EAS Pop-Up Basin Stopper Plastic 2.19
EAS Balance Spool Tub/Shower Moen 45.89
EAS Pop-Up Basin 2
EAS Pop-Up Extension 2
EAS Pop-Up Rod 2
EAS Curtain Pole Shower 5
EAS Slip Joint Nut 0.44
EAS Slip Joint Washer 0.08
EAS Soap Dish 4.89
EAS Tank Flush Lever Brass Chr. Plated 1.28
EAS Tank To Bowl Set 2.99
EAS Toilet Regular Complete Set 120
EAS Toilet Handicap Complete Set 139.99
EAS Toilet Paper Holder 14
EAS Toilet Seat Elongated White 9.86
EAS Toilet Seat Regular White 7.19
EAS Toothbrush Holder 0.95
EAS Towel Bar 2.46
EAS Tub Drain Stoper 3.15
EAS Tub Spout w/Driverter 1/2" Thread 13.98
EAS Trip Bucket Waste and Overflow Universal 4,99
EAS Water Heater 40 Gal. 103.09
EAS Water Heater Damper 142
EAS Water Heater, 100 Gallon 1566.67
EAS Shower Valve 60
EAS Shower Valve Body Only Price Pfister 30
EAS Faucet Handle 4696 Moen 24
EAS Hand Held Shower Hose 18
EAS Toilet Tank Cover 12
EAS Americap Vent 40C 15
EAS Shower Valve Adaptor Kit Moen 15
EAS Shower Valve Shut Off 12
EAS Shower Valve Handle 20
EAS ABS Tail Piece 1.07
EAS Rod Toilet Tank Float Ball 1
EAS Hand Held Shower Complete Set 32.5
EAS ABS Waste Line Extension 1 1/2" 2.32
EAS Douglas Valve Toilet 12
EAS Stop Screw Barrel Moen 12
EAS Hand Held Shower Bracket 5
EAS Water Supply Lines 3/4" x 24" 3.13
HHD Burner Cap Assembly 6
HHD Drip Pans Burner 2
HHD Spark Ignitor Module Burner-Oven 25.5
HHD Wall Heater Gas Conventional 283
HHD Dryer Vent Assembly 3.87
HHD Power Generator PG9 17.55
HHD Range 20" Gas W/Ignitor 210
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HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD

Materials Price List

Range 30" Gas W/Ignitor
Burner/Spark Range
Burner/Spark Ignitor Module Range
Gas Valve Range

Range Hood 30"

Fan Blade Range Hood

Filter Range Hood

Motor 2 Speed Range Hood
Range Knob

Gasket Range/Oven

Ignitor Range Oven

Thermostat Range Oven
Switch Ignitor Range

Bulb Socket Refrigerator
Refrigerator 14 Cu. Ft.

Gas Valve Compact Range
Thermocouple 18"

Switch Light Appliance Universal
Thermostat Heat Pump

Pilot Generator Assembly
Thermostat Millivolt Heat only (Honeywell)
Air Conditioning Filter
Thermostat 24 V

Range Thermostat Knob

Range Oven Handle

Breaker 15/15

Breaker 20/20

Ballast F-40 Fixture

Battery 9V

Breaker 15 Amps

Breaker 20 Amps

Space Cover for Breaker

Bulb 60 Watt

Bulb LU250

Light Fixture Ceiling Square 12"
GFCI Receptable/Switch Combination
Switch/Receptacle Combination
Fixture F-40 Flourescent

Lamp F-40 Flourescent

Fixture Porcelain Keyless
Fixture Porcelain Pull Chain
GFCI

Cover Square 12" Glass

Lamp 100 Watt Bulbs

Outlet Duplex

Photo Cell

Lamp PL 13

Plate Combo Outlet & Switch
Plate Receptacle Cable

Plate Receptacle Double Blank
Plate Receptacle Duplex

Plate Single Blank
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242.48

10.95
36
57.63
213
5.8
15

11.25
14
38.86
1.25
10
420
68

4.99
325
27.77
10

11.36

7.5
27
10

1.5

10
0.06
0.45

40

21.88

216
1.5

1.99

0.45
0.61
9.88
4.63
1.5
1.15
0.69
0.42
10



Materials Price List

HHD Plate Switch Single 0.23
HHD Smoke Detector (BRK) 7.99
HHD Switch 3 Way 1.23
HHD Switch Single Pole 1.12
HHD Telephone Wall Jack 3
HHD Plate Combo Telephone/Video Jack 1
HHD Wiremold 2 Gang Box 8.49
HHD Wiremold Circular Fixture Box 8.49
HHD Wiremold Internal/External/Flat Elbow 1.99
HHD Lamp 150HPS 3.48
HHD Breaker 40/40 11
HHD Plate Combo Receptacle/Blank 0.25
HHD Fixture Light With 3" Base 10
HHD Plate Switch Double 0.66
HHD Lamp PL 13 Watt Dulux 3.95
HHD Threshold Aluminum 11.29
HHD Floor Tile VCT 1/8" 2
HHD Floor Tile VCT 3/32" 2
HHD Closet Door By-Pass Track 22.99
HHD Closet Road Socket 2
HHD Closet Rod Socket 2/Pk 2.45
HHD Closet Rod Bracket Support 2.99
HHD Cove Base Adhesive (Tube) 2.59
HHD Door Lockplate One Hole 11.86
HHD Door Lockplate Two Hole 14.78
HHD Door Stops 3" Cast Zinc 0.49
HHD Drawer Slide (Metal) 13.95
HHD Drawer Track Rear Guide 0.49
HHD Cove Base Floor Mold 4" 2.94
HHD Adhesive 4 Gal. VCT Floor Tile 12.14
HHD Cabinet Hinge 0.88
HHD Blank Key Mailbox 1
HHD Medicine Cabinet Surface Mount 25
HHD Padlock Master # 3 3210 5.71
HHD Backset Schlage Deadbolt Adjustable 7.79
HHD Handicap Lever Lock 2 3/4" Schlage 54 1
HHD Blanks Key 5 PIN SC1 Schlage 0.14
HHD Blanks Key Blanks 6 PIN SC4 Schlage 0.49
HHD Passage Lock Plymouth Brass Schlage 19.98
HHD Privacy Lock Bell Brass 20.98
HHD Spring Latch, 2 3/4" Schlage 4.28
HHD Screen Frame Bracket 33.95
HHD Door Shoe W/Drip Cap U-Shape 5.13
HHD Weatherstripping Vinyl Door 8.49
HHD Cleanser 21 oz. Ajax 0.89
HHD Gloves Disposable Latex Pkg 100 4.6
HHD Stripper Floor 4.25
HHD Wax Floor 7.47
HHD Cleaner Glass 3.33
HHD Kilz EM, Residual 3.91
HHD Liners 12-16 Gal 500/Cs 12.7
HHD Liners 40-45 Gal. .2 Mil 24.3
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HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD

Materials Price List

Paper Towels Multifold

Neoprene Flock Lined Gloves
Cleaner Pine

Cleaner Porcelain Tile & Bowl

Oil 2 Cycle

Diaphram Assem. Buckner

Blade Chain Saw

Blade Edger

Sprinkler Hunter Adj 17A/PS04 100/Box
Sprinkler Hunter PGP Ad;.

Grass Seed Marathon 25# Bag
Rainbird 12" (1812)

Rainbird 4" (1804)

Asphalt Repair Patch

Attic Vent Cover

Fire Extinguisher 2 Ibs.

Fire Extinguisher 5 Ibs.

Rags Sheeting White

WD-40 11 oz.

Dust Masks 3M 8210

Graffiti and Paint Remover

Masking Tape 2"

Paint Drop Cloth, 123

Paint Drop Cloth, 4' x 15'

Paint, Barley (SP-175)

Paint, Bucket Grid 5 Gal.

Paint, Grey Peral

Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block
Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block, Can
Paint, Pearly Gates, Semi Gloss
Paint, Traffic , White

Paiint, Whisper Grey

Roller Frames 9"

Roller Sleeves 6" x 1/2" Nap

Roller Sleeves 9" x 1/2" Nap

Roller Sleeves 9" x 3/4" Nap
Spackling Compound Latex

Wall Patch, Press on 4" x 4"

Wall Patch, Press on 6" x 6"

Wall Patch, Press on 8" x 8"

ABS Fitting to Trap Adapter Threaded 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"
ABS P Trap with Slip Joint Nut and Union 1-1/2"
ABS Pipe

ABS Pipe to Trap Adapter Slip/Threaded 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"
ABS Plug 4"

ABS Sanitary TEE

Shower Head

Ball Valve Sweat Brass Full Port 3/4"
Ballcock IBI Coast 10"

Ballcock Repair Kit 1B1

Basket Strainer

Basket Strainer Assembly Complete
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17.94
4.43
3.99
4.26

34.51
30

1.68
8.99
44.47
5.15
1.28

11.99
29.45
31.91

2.79
14.89

24
26.06
12.55

49.9
0.8
50
15.5
3.29
49
9.54
47.25
2.98
5.44
2.01
1.84
6.54
2.05
2.35
2.61
1.13
4.19
4.2
0.97
4.5
1.88
3.96

2.43
0.64
1.12
7.55



HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD
HHD

Materials Price List

Brass Coupling 3/4"

Brass Femail No Kink Hose Bibb 3/4"
Trip Plate Cotter Pin Brass

Caulk Tub/Tile (Dap) White

Tub Drain Tip Plate Chrome

Closet Bolts

Closet Wax Ring

Closet Wax Ring With Flange

Clothes Dryer, Outdoor

Angle Stop 1/2" x 1/2" Compression
Angle Stop 1/2" x 3/8" Compression
Copper Repair Coupling

FIP Brass Washing Machine Valve 1/2"
Flex Line 1/2" x 1/2" x 24"

Flex Line Cooper

Float Tank balls

Gas Flex Line

Gas Flex Line w/o Valve 1/2" x 36"
Gas Flex Line w/o Valve 1/2" x 18"
Gas Flex Line w/o Valve 3/4" x 36"
Gas Cock

Gas Valve 3/4"

Flapper Toilet

MIP Brass Hose Bibb 1/2"

MIP Brass Hose Bibb 3/4"

Moen Extension 1" Handle for Shower Valves
Aerator Moen

Cartridge 1200-B Moen

Faucet 4696 Moen

Faucet 7300 Moen

Handicap Level Faucet Handle Shower Moen Hot/Cold
Faucet Spoot Kitchen Moen

Faucet Handle Kitchen Moen Hot/Cold
Pop-Up Basin Stopper Plastic

Moen Shower Head Moen 3900
Tub-Shower Valve, #3169 Moen

Oatey Offset Toilet Bowl Flange 4"
Pop-Up Extension

Pop-Up Rod

Sink Stopper 5" Rubber

Curtain Pole Shower

Stainless Steel Pipe Repair Clamp Copper 1"
Stainless Steel Pipe Repair Clamp Copper 3/4"
Tank Flush Lever Brass Chr. Plated
Tank To Bowl Set

T/P Valve With S. 3/4" Water Heater
Thermocouple #BTC 71-30, 30"
Thermostat Board

Toilet Bowl

Toilet Paper Holder

Toilet Seat Elongated White

Toilet Seat Regular White
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2.58

0.26
1.82
1.46

0.49
0.47

28
2.05
2.05
1.26

2.49
0.44
4.23

8.33
4.88

2.25

24.88
1.02
15.25
58.02
62.92
27.93
42.26
10
2.19

84
10

0.59
3.5

1.29
2.99
4.9
3.24
20
47
1.44
9.29
4.73



Materials Price List

HHD Toilet Tank 45
HHD Towel Bars With Mount 24" 7.26
HHD Tub Spout w/Driverter 1/2" Thread 11.6
HHD Water Heater 40 Gal. 122.45
HHD Water Heater Earthquake Strap Up to 55 Gal. 15.94
HHD Water Supply 1/2" x 1/2" x 16" 1.35
HHD Water Supply Toilet 12" 1.2
HHD Repair Flange Zinc Plated 3.38
HHD Faucet Handle 4696 Moen 5
HHD ABS Tail Piece 2
HHD "O" Ring Assorted 2.79
HHD 1/2" Female Hose Bibb 2.89
HHD Shower Pole Bracket 25
HHD Kohler/Bradley Shower Cartridge 6
HHD Shower Arm w/ Cover 4.99
HHD Kohler Shower Plastic Knob 3
HHD 5" Rubber Tub Stopper 1.62
HHD Plastic Trap Complete 1 1/4" 5
NRT Spark Ignitor Module Burner-Oven 25.5
NRT General Control B67 59
NRT Power Generator PG 12 750 MilliWatt 12.65
NRT Burner/Spark Range 11
NRT Burner/Spark Ignitor Module Range 6.25
NRT Gas Valve Range 36
NRT Range Hood 30" 8.78
NRT Motor 2 Speed Range Hood 26.5
NRT Switch Range Hood 6
NRT Safety Gas Valve Oven 48
NRT Gasket Range/Oven 35
NRT Ignitor Range Oven 25
NRT Thermostat Range Oven 52
NRT Switch Ignitor Range 7.6
NRT Defrost/Thermostat Refrigeration 4,99
NRT Refrigerator 14 Cu. Ft. 420
NRT Defrost Timer Refrigerator 10.5
NRT Evaporator Fan Motor Refrigerator 200
NRT Gasket Refrigerator 22
NRT Gas Valve Compact Range 70
NRT Blub 40 Watts Appliance 1.25
NRT Pump Evaporative Cooler 115 V. Heavy Duty 22
NRT Thermostat Heat Only 24 V 12.6
NRT Thermostat Millivolt Heat only (Honeywell) 417
NRT Breaker 20/20 9
NRT Ballast F-40 Fixture 10
NRT Ballast Single Tube Fixture 9
NRT Battery 9V 1.5
NRT Breaker 15 Amps 8
NRT Breaker 20 Amps 8
NRT Bulb 60 Watt 0.06
NRT Light Fixture Ceiling Square 12" 6
NRT Conduit EMT 2
NRT Cover Ceiling Exhaust Fan 10" x 10" 5.5
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NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT

Materials Price List

Fan Blade - Bathroom Exhaust
Fan Motor - Bathroom Exhaust
Fixture F-40 Flourescent

Lamp F-40 Flourescent

Fixture 22 Watt Fourescent
Fixture Porcelain Pull Chain
Flood Lamp 75 Watts 120 Volts 2000 C. Power
Lamp 60 Watts 96" Fluorescent
GFCI

Plate Cover GFCI

Cover Square 12" Glass
Cover U-Bend 16" Glass
Cover Threaded White 6" Globe Glass
Radiant Heater Ceiling

Fixture 70 W HPS

Bulb Light 7w

Fixture Light Flourescent Lamp w/Wrap, 4' emgr sys. 2
Outlet Duplex

Outlet Single

Photo Cell

Plate Combo Outlet & Switch
Plate Receptacle Cable

Plate Receptacle Double Blank
Plate Receptacle Duplex

Plate Single Blank

Plate Switch Single

Smoke Detector (BRK)

Switch 3 Way

Switch Single Pole

Jack Plate Telephone

Plate Triple Gang Switch
Fixture Light 16" Wall U-Bend
Junction Box Weatherproof
Plate Single Gang Duplex Weatherproof
Lamp 70 W HPS

Cover Light 22 Watt Circline
Ballast Kit, HPS-70W

Floor Tile VCT 1/8"

Floor Tile VCT 3/32"

Closet Door Guide

Closet Door Rollers

Closet Rod Socket 2/Pk

Closet Rod Bracket Support
Door Chime With Viewer

Door Knocker

Door Lockplate One Hole

Door Lockplate Two Hole

Door Stop (Hinge Pin)

Door Stop Wood Molding

Door Stops 3" Cast Zinc

Door Viewer

Drawer Track Rear Guide
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3.95
10.33
25
1.5
28
1.99
6.29
3.29
10.62
0.58

6.25
4.88
40
56
0.75
70
25
9.5
10
1.5
1.15
0.55
0.3
0.25
0.25
10

0.75

0.79
10
10.29
3.39
0.69
12
39

36
24.75
0.89
1.99
2.45
2.99
18.29

11.86
14.78
0.89
0.9
0.8

0.49



Materials Price List

NRT Adhesive 4 Gal. VCT Floor Tile 30.95
NRT Cabinet Hinge 0.88
NRT Mailbox Lock Universal 1.15
NRT Medicine Cabinet Surface Mount 36.99
NRT Padlock Master # 3 3210 8.1
NRT Padlock Master # 5 3210 9.74
NRT Deadbolt Schlage DBL Cyl. 27.95
NRT Backset Schlage Deadbolt Adjustable 7.79
NRT Dummy Knob #FI70N Schlage 5.7
NRT Handicap Lever Lock 2 3/4" Schlage 4.23
NRT Passage Lock Plymouth Brass Schlage 11.48
NRT Privacy Lock Bell Brass 11.53
NRT Spring Latch, 2 3/4" Schlage 17.16
NRT Screen Door Rollers 3.23
NRT Sliding Glass Door Handle 15.99
NRT Sliding Screen Door Latch & Pull 4.39
NRT Weatherstripping Vinyl Door 8.95
NRT Catcher Colset Door 0.58
NRT Vertical Blinds-Vinyl 76" x 84" 24.7
NRT Vertical Blinds-Vinyl 104" x 84" 46.67
NRT Vertical Blinds-Vinyl 59" x 47" 24.08
NRT Cleanser 21 oz. Ajax 0.89
NRT Bleach 1 Gal. 1.98
NRT Degreaser 1 Gal 3.5
NRT Gloves Disposable Latex Pkg 100 9.99
NRT Germicide Do It All 3.81
NRT Gloves Drivers Tan Large 3.99
NRT Stripper Floor 4.25
NRT Wax Floor 6.7
NRT Deodorizer Gel Apple 26.04
NRT Cleaner Glass 25
NRT Paper Towels Multifold 20
NRT Cleaner Pine 3.99
NRT Cleaner Porcelain Tile & Bowl 6.78
NRT Cleaner Restroom 2.29
NRT Sprayer Plastic Bottle 1.01
NRT Deodorant Urinal Tabs Blocks 4.16
NRT Coupling Slip/Slip 1" 0.26
NRT Coupling Slip/Slip 1 1/2" 0.45
NRT Coupling Slip/Slip 1 1/4" 0.42
NRT Coupling Slip/Slip 2" 0.35
NRT Coupling Slip/Slip 3/4" 0.09
NRT Coupling Thread/Thread 1/2" 0.12
NRT Coupling Thread/Thread 3/4" 0.33
NRT ELL Slip/Slip 1" 0.33
NRT ELL Slip/Slip 1 1/2" 2.65
NRT ELL Slip/Slip 1 1/4" 0.69
NRT Sprinkler Hunter Adj 17A/PS04 100/Box 1.68
NRT Sprinkler Hunter PGP Adi;. 9.21
NRT Male Adapter Thread/Slip 1" 0.75
NRT Male Adaptor T/S 1 1/2" 5.23
NRT Nipple 1/2" x Close 0.07
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NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT

Materials Price List

Nipple 1/2" x 1"

Nipple 1/2" x 2"

Nipple 1/2" x 4"

Nipple 1/2" x 5"

Nipple 1/2" x 6"

Nipple 1/2" x 8"

Nipple 3/4 x 3"

Nipple 3/4" x 6"

PVC Purple Primer

PVC Cap Slip 1/2"

PVC Cap Threaded 1/2"
PVC Cement

PVC Compression Coupling 1/2"
PVC ELL Slip/Slip 1/2"

PVC ELL Slip/Thread 1/2"
PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 1"
PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 1/2"
PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 1 1/2"
PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 1 1/4"
PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 3/4"
PVC PIPE Shcd 40, 2"

PVC PIPE Shcd 40, 2 1/2"
PVC Slip Fix 1 1/4"

PVC Slip Fix 1"

PVC Slip Fix 1 1/2"

PVC Slip Fix 2"

Rain Bird 2" (1802)

Rainbird 12" (1812)

Rainbird 4" (1804)

Rainbird 6" (1806)

Rainbird Nozzle 12F
Rainbird Nozzle 12H
Rainbird Nozzle 12Q
Rainbird Nozzle 15F
Rainbird Nozzle 15H
Rainbird Nozzle 15Q
Rainbird Nozzle 8H

Rainbird Nozzle 8Q-FLT
Adaptors Shrub (Plastic)
Street ELL T/T (Marlex) 1/2"
Street ELL T/T 3/4"

TEE Slip/Slip/Slip 3/4"

TEE S/S/S 1/2"

TEE S/S/T 1/2"

TEE S/S/T 3/4"

TEE S/S/T 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"
Tee 1 1/2" SSS

ELL 45 Deg. SS 1/2"

Cap, 3/4" Slip

Cap, 3/4" Thread

Plug, 1/2" Thread

Plug, 3/4" Thread
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0.18
0.08

0.1
0.19
0.13
0.05
0.09
0.21
7.02
0.17
0.26

5.6

1.1
0.16
0.17
4.45

2.2
6.99
5.89
1.72

5.1
6.89

8.5
2.75

5.9
9.79
1.19
5.14
1.28
4.82
0.71
0.69
0.75
0.62
0.78
0.72
0.81
0.86
0.27
0.11
0.55
0.45
0.21
0.42
0.25
0.24
0.29
0.17
0.25
0.07
0.45
0.55



NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT
NRT

Materials Price List

Adapter, 1/2" SIT

Adapter, 1-1/4" S/T

Adapter, 2" S/T

Tee, 2" S/S/S

Valve, Globe Superior, 1-1/2"
Valve, Globe Superior, 2"

Rags Sheeting White

WD-40 11 oz.

Coveralls Disposable

Dust Masks 3M 8210

Masking Tape 2"

Paint Brush, Latex 2"

Paint Brush, Latex/QOil 3"

Paint Drop Cloth, 123

Paint Drop Cloth, 4' x 15'

Paint, Bucket Grid 5 Gal.

Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block
Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block, Can
Paint, Navajo White, Semi Gloos
Paint, Pearly Gates, Semi Gloss
Paint, Primer, Water Base
Paint, Traffic , White

Paint, Traffic , Yellow

Paint, Traffic , Blue

Paint, Traffic , Green

Paint, Traffic , Red

Paint, Walnut, Oil Base

Plastic Polysheeting 2 Mil

Roller Frames 4"

Roller Frames 7"

Roller Frames 9"

Roller Sleeves 4" x 1/2" Nap
Roller Sleeves 6" x 1/2" Nap
Roller Sleeves 9" x 1/2" Nap
Shower Head

Auto Washer Bibb / Laundry
Ballcock IBI Coast 10"

Basket Strainer

Basket Strainer Assembly Complete
Hose Bib

Closet Bolts

Closet Wax Ring

Angle Stop 1/2" x 1/2" Compression
Angle Stop 1/2" x 3/8" Compression
Flex Line Cooper

Float Tank balls

Garbage Disposal

Gas Flex Line

Gas Cock

Flapper Toilet

Lava Basin

Aerator Moen

0.45
2.35
2.5
1.44
75

60
31.91
2.79
4.95
15
2.55
8.45
11.83

12.55
0.8
16.55
27
54.75
54.75
16.99
9.54
10.99
10.92
13.59
10.33
18.69
2242
2.54
0.9
2.98
3.44
5.44
2.01
3.13
1.85
3.49
1.12
7.55
0.37
0.47
0.49
2.05
2.05
3.24
0.44
32.25
4.23
4.88
2.25
36
0.46
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Materials Price List

NRT Cartridge 1200-B Moen 15.25
NRT Faucet 4696 Moen 69.59
NRT Faucet 7300 Moen 66.93
NRT Tub-Shower Valve, #3169 Moen 83.33
NRT Pop-Up Basin 9.5
NRT Flex Line Stainless Steel 1.65
NRT Tank Flush Lever Brass Chr. Plated 1.29
NRT Tank To Bowl Set 2.99
NRT T/P Valve With S. 3/4" Water Heater 4.9
NRT Toilet Bowl 47
NRT Toilet Regular Complete Set 56.35
NRT Toilet Paper Holder 1.44
NRT Toilet Seat Elongated White 9.86
NRT Toilet Seat Regular White 9.86
NRT Toilet Tank 45
NRT Towel Bar 3.53
NRT Tub Drain Stoper 3.15
NRT Tub Spout w/Driverter 1/2" Thread 13.98
NRT Water Heater 40 Gal. 289
NRT Copper Union 8.5
NRT Hot/Cold Delta Cartridge 8.25
SSS Knob Range 6
SSS Gas Valve Compact Range 84.22
SSS Thermocouple 18" 3.66
SSS Thermocouple 36" 4.29
SSS Thermostat Heat Only 24 V 22
SSS Breaker 15/15 9
SSS Breaker 20/20 9
SSS Bulb 60 Watt 0.5
SSS Light Fixture Ceiling Mushroom 9.5
SSS Light Fixture Ceiling Square 12" 6
SSS Switch/Receptacle Combination 4.29
SSS Contactors 2
SSS Fan Blade - Bathroom Exhaust 2
SSS Fan Motor - Bathroom Exhaust 8
SSS Lamp F-40 Flourescent 1.5
SSS GFCI 2
SSS Plate Cover GFCI 0.58
SSS Lamp Heat 250 3.5
SSS Fixture 70 W HPS 160
SSS Cover Junction Box 1
SSS Ballast Set - 70 (Kennal) 80
SSS Cover-70 Light (Kennal) 20
SSS Visor (Kennal) 22
SSS Cover Lens 14" OPAL Channel Glass 5.65
SSS Outlet Duplex 2.5
SSS Outlet Single 9.5
SSS Lamp PL 13 10
SSS Plate Combo Outlet & Switch 1.5
SSS Plate Receptacle Cable 1.15
SSS Plate Receptacle Double Blank 0.55
SSS Plate Receptacle Duplex 0.3
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Materials Price List

SSS Plate Single Blank 0.25
SSS Plate Switch Single 0.25
SSS Smoke Detector (BRK) 10
SSS Switch 3 Way 3
SSS Switch Single Pole 0.75
SSS Jack Plate Telephone 2
SSS Jack Plate Round Telephone 1.47
SSS Plate Combo Telephone/Video Jack 2.16
SSS Plate Triple Gang Switch 0.79
SSS Address Assorted Door Accessory 3" 2
SSS Closet Door Guide 0.89
SSS Closet Door Rollers 1.99
SSS Door Lockplate Two Hole 14.78
SSS Door Stop Wood Molding 5
SSS Door Casing Trim Molding 5
SSS Drawer Track Rear Guide 0.49
SSS Padlock Master # 3 3210 8.1
SSS Handicap Lever Lock 2 3/8" Schlage 54 1
SSS Passage Lock Plymouth Brass Schlage 11.48
SSS Privacy Lock Bell Brass 11.53
SSS Screen Frame Alluminum 39.99
SSS Screen Frame Bracket 33.95
SSS Screen Spline 29.95
SSS Weatherstripping Vinyl Door 6.98
SSS Nipple 1/2" x Close 0.07
SSS Nipple 1/2" x 2" 0.08
SSS Nipple 1/2" x 3" 0.09
SSS Nipple 1/2" x 4" 0.1
SSS Nipple 1/2" x 6" 0.13
SSS Nipple 3/4 x 3" 0.15
SSS PVC ELL Slip/Slip 1/2" 0.16
SSS PVC PIPE Sched 40 10Ft. 3/4" 27.5
SSS TEE S/S/S 1/2" 0.21
SSS TEE S/S/T1"x 1 1/2" 0.55
SSS TEE S/S/T 1/2" 0.18
SSS TEE S/S/T 3/4" 0.25
SSS TEE S/S/T 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" 0.36
SSS Fire Extinguisher 2 Ibs. 18
SSS Coveralls Disposable 4,95
SSS Dust Masks 3M 8210 15
SSS Masking Tape 2" 2.55
SSS Paint Brush, Latex 2" 8.45
SSS Paint Brush, Latex/QOil 3" 11.83
SSS Paint Drop Cloth, 4' x 15’ 12.55
SSS Roller Frames 7" 0.9
SSS Roller Frames 9" 2.98
SSS Roller Sleeves 6" x 1/2" Nap 5.45
SSS Roller Sleeves 9" x 1/2" Nap 2.01
SSS Wall Patch, Press on 4" x 4" 2.05
SSS ABS 45* 0.79
SSS ABS P Trap with Union 1-1/2" 2.79
SSS ABS Plug 0.69
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SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
SSS
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJli
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJli
uJli
uJli
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl
uJli
uJl

Materials Price List

ABS Tub Drain Waste & Overflow 1-1/2"
Ballcock IBI Coast 10"

Ballcock Repair Kit 1B1

Caulk Tub/Tile (Dap) White

Closet Bolts

Closet Wax Ring

Clothes Dryer, Outdoor

Angle Stop 1/2" x 1/2" Compression
Float Tank balls

Flapper Toilet

Cartridge 1200-B Moen

Faucet Spoot Kitchen Moen
Rebuild Kit Lavatory Faucet Moen
Slip Joint Nut

Soap Dish

Tank Flush Lever Brass Chr. Plated
Tank To Bowl Set

T/P Valve With S. 3/4" Water Heater
Toilet Bowl

Toilet Seat Regular White

Toilet Tank

Towel Bar

copper Pipe

Filter HVAC Assorted

Range 30" Gas W/Ignitor

Gas Valve Range

Range Hood 30"

Filter Range Hood

Ignitor Range Oven

Thermostat Range Oven
Refrigerator 18 Cu. Ft.

Evaporator Fan Motor Refrigerator
Gasket Refrigerator
Thermocouple 18"

Thermocouple 36"

Thermostat Millivolt Heat only (Honeywell)
Breaker 20/20

Ballast F-40 Fixture

Battery 9V

Breaker 15 Amps

Breaker 20 Amps

Bulb 60 Watt

Light Fixture Ceiling Square 12"
Conduit EMT

Fan Motor - Bathroom Exhaust
Lamp F-40 Flourescent

GFCI

Cover Square 12" Glass

Outlet Duplex

Lamp PL 13

Plate Combo Outlet & Switch
Plate Receptacle Duplex
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9.91
1.35
0.64
1.25
0.47
0.49
26.5
2.05
0.44
2.25
15.25
42.26
2.06
0.44
4.89
1.29
2.99
4.9
47
9.86
45
2.46
15.25

337.28
5.49
47.55
10

25

12
350
41.25
22
4.95
4.95
4.45

9.64
1.52

4.05
1.5
5.43
4.29
0.94
10
1.5
0.16



Materials Price List

(UN] Plate Single Blank 0.25
udl Plate Switch Single 0.25
uJl Smoke Detector (BRK) 2.87
uJl Switch Single Pole 0.75
uJdl Fixture Light PL-13 Wall Exterior Porch 20.97
uJl Floor Tile VCT 1/8" 36
(UN] Molding Base Shoe Wall Accessory 2
uJl Closet Rod (1 3/8") 1.25
uJl Closet Rod Bracket Support 2.99
UJi Door 36" x 80" x 1 3/4" H/B - S/C 60
(UN]} Drywall 1/2" 8
uJl Adhesive 4 Gal. VCT Floor Tile 30.95
(UN] Privacy Lock Kwikset 8.2
udl Mailbox Lock Universal 1.41
(N ]} Medicine Cabinet Surface Mount 11.43
(UN]} Blanks Key Blanks 6 PIN SC4 Schlage 1
(N} Screen Frame Bracket 33.95
(UN]} Weatherstripping Vinyl Door 6.98
uJl Cleanser 21 oz. Ajax 0.37
udl Bleach 1 Gal. 1.65
uJl Degreaser 1 Gal 3.5
udl Sprayer Plastic Bottle 1.18
(UN] Rags Sheeting White 31.91
(UN] Coveralls Disposable 4.95
(UN] Masking Tape 2" 2.55
udl Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block 16.55
(UN]} Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block, Can 2.7
uJl Paint, Navajo White, Semi Gloos 54.75
uJl Paint, Pearly Gates, Semi Gloss 54.75
uJl Paint, Traffic , Yellow 10.99
(UN]} Plastic Polysheeting 2 Mil 22.42
(UN] Roller Sleeves 6" x 1/2" Nap 3.11
(N ]} Roller Sleeves 9" x 1/2" Nap 2.2
(UN] Roller Sleeves 9" x 3/4" Nap 1.75
uJl Spackling Compound Latex 6.54
UJi ABS 45* 0.79
(N ]} ABS 90* 0.99
uJi ABS P Trap with Union 1-1/2" 1.82
uJl ABS Sanitary TEE 3.05
uJdl Shower Head 4.33
(UN] Ballcock IBI Coast 10" 2.83
udl Basket Strainer 0.53
uJl Basket Strainer Assembly Complete 3.9
UJi Caulk Tub/Tile (Dap) White 1.22
(UN] Tub Drain Tip Plate Chrome 1.46
udl Closet Wax Ring 0.22
uJl Angle Stop 1/2" x 1/2" Compression 2.05
(UN] Copper Repair Coupling 1.26
uJl Copper Tee 3.49
uJl Copper Tube Cap 0.78
(ON] Float Tank balls 0.44
udl Galvanized Nipple 0.63
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(N ]
uJl
uJl
uJl
uJl
uJl
uJl
uJl
uJl
uJl
(N ]
uJl
(N ]
uJl
(N ]
uJl
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST

Materials Price List

Gas Flex Line

Faucet 4696 Moen

Faucet 7300 Moen

Flex Line Stainless Steel

Toilet Bowl

Toilet Handicap Complete Set
Toilet Seat Elongated White

Toilet Seat Regular White

Towel Bar

Tub Drain Overflow Gasket

Tub Spout w/Driverter 1/2" Thread
copper Pipe

Water Heater 40 Gal.

Water Heater Earthquake Strap Up to 55 Gal.
Water Heater, 100 Gallon

Copper 90*

Filter HVAC Assorted

Cleaner Coil

Thermostat Electromechanical Chronotherm
General Control B67

Power Generator PG 12 750 MilliWatt
Power Generator PG9

Range 20" Gas W/Ignitor

Range 30" Gas W/lgnitor
Burner/Spark Ignitor Module Range
Range Hood 30"

Safety Gas Valve Oven

Gasket Range/Oven

Thermostat Range Oven
Refrigerator 14 Cu. Ft.

Defrost Timer Refrigerator
Evaporator Fan Motor Refrigerator
Thermocouple 18"

Thermocouple 36"

Wall Heater Cover Conventional (Williams)
Blub 40 Watts Appliance

Pilot Generator Assembly

Switch High Limit For Wall Heater
Thermostat 24 V

Breaker 15/15

Breaker 20/20

Ballast Single Tube Fixture
Battery 9V

Breaker 15 Amps

Breaker 20 Amps

Bulb 60 Watt

Light Fixture Emergency Exit Sign
Fan Blade - Bathroom Exhaust
Fan Motor - Bathroom Exhaust
Fixture F-40 Flourescent

Lamp F-40 Flourescent

Cover F-40 Wrap
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6.13
69.59
62.92

1.4
47
168.66

9.86

7.75

2.46

0.49

3.67
15.25
102.5
15.94

1589

0.22

2.27

15
46.69
94.39

216
260
320

14
67.99
48

35

52
420

26.5

50.6

3.66

4.29

80

0.42

225

5.53

16
10.67
9.06

2.58
3.29
4.47
0.52
18.99
2.79
8.22
25
0.99
20



Materials Price List

WST Fixture 22 Watt Fourescent 28
WST Lamp 60 Watts 96" Fluorescent 3.05
WST Lamp U Tube 1 1/2" 40W Fluorescent 29.58
WST GFCI 12
WST Cover Square 12" Glass 4
WST Cover U-Bend 16" Glass 6.25
WST Cover Threaded White 6" Globe Glass 4.08
WST Cover 3" Globe Lamp 4
WST Lamp Heat 250 5.08
WST Radiant Heater Ceiling 40
WST Fixture 70 W HPS 136.65
WST Ballast Set - 250 (Kennal) 80
WST Visor (Kennal) 4.69
WST Bulb Light 7w 0.75
WST Outlet Duplex 2.5
WST Outlet Single 9.5
WST Photo Cell 10
WST Lamp PL 13 4.51
WST Plate Combo Outlet & Switch 1.5
WST Plate Receptacle Cable 1.15
WST Plate Receptacle Double Blank 0.55
WST Plate Receptacle Duplex 0.3
WST Plate Single Blank 0.25
WST Plate Switch Single 0.25
WST Socket Bulb Porcelain 1.15
WST Smoke Detector (BRK) 12.17
WST Switch 3 Way 3.1
WST Switch Single Pole 1.33
WST Jack Plate Telephone 2.8
WST Fixture Light PL-13 Wall Exterior Porch 33.42
WST Plate Receptacle Single 0.18
WST Switch 20 AMP 1.56
WST Lamp 70 W HPS 20
WST Fixture 12" 5.61
WST Threshold Aluminum 11.28
WST Celing Panels Texture 2' x 4' 1.38
WST Closet Door Guide 2.53
WST Closet Door Guide Riser 2.15
WST Closet Door Rollers 2.81
WST Closet Rod (1 3/8") 12
WST Closet Rod Socket 2/Pk 0.36
WST Closet Rod Bracket Support 5.86
WST Door 36" x 80" x 1 3/4" H/B - S/C 54.65
WST Door 36" x 84" x 1 3/4" H/C - S/C 68
WST Door Chime With Viewer 13.99
WST Door Hinge 6.67
WST Door Lockplate One Hole 9.63
WST Door Stop Wood Molding 5
WST Door Stops 3" Cast Zinc 0.88
WST Doorbell Electrical 13.33
WST Drawer Slide (Metal) 13.95
WST Drawer Track Rear Guide 0.49
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Materials Price List

WST Drywall 1/2" 8
WST Duct Tape 1.28
WST Cabinet Hinge 0.91
WST Blank Key Mailbox 0.61
WST Passage Lock Kwikset 5.2
WST Privacy Lock Kwikset 7.85
WST Mailbox Lock Universal 6.11
WST Padlock Master # 3 3210 5.33
WST Deadbolt Schlage B160 Adjustable Backset 8.32
WST Deadbolt Schlage DBL Cyl. 54
WST Handicap Lever Lock 2 3/8" Schlage 541
WST Blanks Key 5 PIN SC1 Schlage 0.01
WST Blanks Key Blanks 6 PIN SC4 Schlage 0.43
WST Privacy Lock Bell Brass 6.75
WST Spring Latch, 2 3/4" Schlage 6.67
WST Screen Door Rollers 1.94
WST Screen Frame Alluminum 6.28
WST Screen Frame Bracket 33.95
WST Screen Spline 29.09
WST Sliding Door & Window Lock 2.5
WST Sliding Screen Door 59
WST Sliding Screen Door Latch & Pull 4.23
WST Weatherstripping Vinyl Door 6.34
WST Drawer Guide Plastic 0.04
WST Screen Door Opener Kit 9
WST Screen Fiber Glass 0.43
WST Degreaser 32 oz. 409 26
WST Cleanser 21 oz. Ajax 0.89
WST Bleach 1 Gal. 1.98
WST Degreaser 1 Gal 3.5
WST Gloves Disposable Latex Pkg 100 3.25
WST Gloves Drivers Tan Large 7.58
WST Stripper Floor 4.25
WST Wax Floor 6.7
WST Cleaner Glass 25
WST Liners 12-16 Gal 500/Cs 12.7
WST Liners 40-45 Gal. .2 Mil 27.26
WST Paper Towels Multifold 5.6
WST Cleaner Pine 5.43
WST Cleaner Porcelain Tile & Bowl 6.78
WST Texture Spray 12.38
WST Rags Sheeting White 14.17
WST WD-40 11 oz. 3.1
WST Coveralls Disposable 2.2
WST Dust Masks 3M 8210 15
WST Masking Tape 2" 0.9
WST Paint Brush, Latex 2" 8.45
WST Paint Brush, Latex/QOil 3" 11.83
WST Paint Drop Cloth, 4' x 15' 12.55
WST Paint, Bucket Grid 5 Gal. 0.75
WST Paint, Kilz, Primer Stain Block, Can 2.7
WST Paint, Navajo White, Semi Gloos 54.75
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WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST
WST

Materials Price List

Paint, Neutro Acrylic Clear

Paint, Pearly Gates, Semi Gloss
Paint, Soft Curve (DE-135)

Paint, Traffic , Red

Plastic Polysheeting 2 Mil

Roller Frames 9"

Roller Sleeves 9" x 1/2" Nap

Roller Sleeves 9" x 3/4" Nap
Spackling Compound Latex

ABS 45*

ABS 90*

ABS Continous Waste Assembly
ABS P Trap with Slip Joint Nut and Union 1-1/2"
ABS P Trap with Union 1-1/2"

ABS Tub Drain Waste & Overflow 1-1/2"
Shower Head

Auto Washer Bibb / Laundry
Ballcock IBI Coast 10"

Ballcock Repair Kit 1B1

Basket Strainer

Basket Strainer Assembly Complete
Hose Bib

Trip Plate Screw Brass

Caulk Tub/Tile (Dap) White

Tub Drain Tip Plate Chrome

Closet Bolts

Closet Wax Ring

Angle Stop 1/2" x 1/2" Compression
Copper 45*

Extension Tubes 17 Guage 1-1/4" x 12" Chrome
Flex Line Cooper

Float Tank balls

Gas Flex Line

Gas Cock

Hand held Shower Base Lnterbath
Flapper Toilet

Lava Basin

Aerator Moen

Cartridge 1200-B Moen

Faucet 4696 Moen

Faucet 7300 Moen

Rebuild Kit Lavatory Faucet Moen
Pop-Up Basin Stopper Plastic
Tub-Shower Valve, #3169 Moen

No Hub Coupling

Pop-Up Basin

Tail Piece 12" Guage 22 Rough Brass
Tube Threaded Both Ends 1 1/4" x 12" Rough Brass
Sink Stopper 5" Rubber

Flex Line Stainless Steel

Curtain Pole Shower

Slip Joint Nut
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6.59
54.75
51.7
10.33
20
0.83
2.21

5.25
0.79
4.36
5.5
4.19
4.81
9.91
3.96
1.31
3.49
0.69
1.51
4.24
3.46
0.36
1.73
2.34
0.47
0.49
2.05
2.19
4.45
3.24
0.49
4.23
4.88
35.78
2.25
36.45
1.66
13.13
69.59
62.92
15
4.39
83.33
2.8

3.19
3.53
0.59
1.53

5.8
0.44



Materials Price List

WST Slip Joint Washer 0.09
WST Soap Dish 5.08
WST Tank Flush Lever Brass Chr. Plated 1.29
WST Tank To Bowl Set 25
WST T/P Valve With S. 3/4" Water Heater 4.9
WST Toilet Regular Complete Set 140
WST Toilet Handicap Complete Set 67.5
WST Toilet Paper Holder 1.44
WST Toilet Seat Elongated White 10.87
WST Toilet Seat Regular White 8.83
WST Towel Bar 3
WST Tub Drain Overflow Gasket 0.49
WST Tub Drain Stoper 1.98
WST Tub Spout w/Driverter 1/2" Thread 13.78
WST Water Heater 40 Gal. 149.4
WST Shower Valve 45
WST Faucet Handle 4696 Moen 40.4
WST Hand Held Shower Hose 19.25
WST ABS Continuous Waste Assembly Center Outlet 6.5
WST Shower Valve Handle 6.75
WST ABS Tail Piece 0.09
WST Hand Held Shower Complete Set 30.5
WST ABS Waste Line Extension 1 1/2" 1.5
WST Cartridge Set Kit. Delta 0.69
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